21Shares AG

Official notice regarding the update on the name of following Exchange Traded Products:

21Shares Ripple XRP ETP

21Shares Bitcoin Suisse ETP

(the Affected Products)

<u>Issuer name and registered office</u> 21Shares AG

Dammstrasse 19, 6300 Zug, Switzerland

The Issuer is a Swiss corporation registered in the commercial register of Zug under the number CHE-347.562.100. It was incorporated on 20 July 2018 and its purpose is the issuance in Switzerland and worldwide of listed and traded products and services.

Security number, ISIN, ticker, currency, trading currency, place of initial listing

Exchange Traded Product	Swiss Security Number	ISIN	Ticke r	Currency	Trading Currency on BX	Place of Initial Listing
21Shares Ripple XRP ETP	45466404	CH0454664043	AXRP	USD	CHF	SIX Swiss Exchange
21Shares Bitcoin Suisse ETP	49648464	CH0496484640	ABBA	CHF	СНЕ	SIX Swiss Exchange

<u>Listing place</u> The Exchange Traded Products are listed on BX Swiss and other trading

venues.

Name Change

As of 25 November 2024, the names of the respective Products with the ISIN being CH0454664043 will be changed as follows: Old: 21Shares Ripple

XRP ETP, New: 21Shares XRP ETP.

As of 9 January 2025, the names of the respective Products with the ISIN being CH0496484640 will be changed as follows: Old: 21Shares Bitcoin Suisse ETP, New: 21Shares Bitcoin Ethereum Core ETP. Furthermore, the underlying Index will be renamed as follows: Old: 21Shares Bitcoin Suisse

Crypto Index, New: 21Shares Bitcoin Ethereum Index.

The Ticker Symbols will remain unchanged, as well as the underlying index

methodology.

Further Information

For further information, please refer to the Programme and Base Prospectus dated December 13, 2023, and the respective Final Terms. This official notice neither constitutes a prospectus nor advertisement within the meaning of the Financial Services Act. Copies of the prospectus and any supplements thereto, if any, as well as copies of all transaction documents are available free of charge at 21Shares AG, Zurich (email: etp@21shares.com).

Contact person:

21Shares AG

attn. Jasmin Muelhaupt

Pelikanstrasse 37

8001 Zurich Switzerland

Email: etp@21.co

This official notice is not a prospectus within the meaning of the Financial Services Act. This document is not an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or subscribe for securities of 21Shares AG.

This document and the information contained herein is not for publication or distribution into the United States of America and should not be distributed or otherwise transmitted into the United States or to U.S. persons (as defined in the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act")) or publications with a general circulation in the United States. This document does not constitute an offer or invitation to subscribe for or to purchase any securities in the United States of America. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act or the laws of any state and may not be offered or sold in the United States of America absent registration or an exemption from registration under Securities Act. There will be no public offering of the securities in the United States of America.

The ETPs are exchange traded products, which do not qualify as units of a collective investment scheme according to the relevant provisions of the Swiss Federal Act on Collective Investment Schemes ("CISA"), as amended, and are not licensed thereunder. Therefore, the ETPs are neither governed by the CISA nor supervised or approved by the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority FINMA. Accordingly, Investors do not have the benefit of the specific investor protection provided under the CISA.

Zurich, 18 November 2024

21Shares AG